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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:800
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2001
TOURISM PROJECT OF KARNATAKA
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal for public conveniences and drinking water facility at Kondaji, Davangere district, Karnataka was submitted to the Union Government;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government have considered the proposal:

(c) if not, the main reasons for delay; and

(d) the time by which this proposal is likely to be cleared and funds to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTHKUMAR)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The project has been sanctioned for Rs.9.64 lakhs with central financial assistance of Rs.7.20 lakhs during 2000-2001.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): Rs.2.16 lakhs has already been released as 1st installment for the project. Balance amount would be released on receipt of utilization certificate as per the guidelines.
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